
 AIA
®

 Document G701™ – 2017 
Change Order  

AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The 
“American Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used 
without permission. This draft was produced by AIA software at 11:05:38 ET on 09/24/2021 under Order No.9829591753 which expires on 
01/23/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms 
of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org. 
User Notes:  (3B9ADA61) 

 
1 

 

 

 

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
 
 

Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 15 

Marshall, MN Date: November 18, 2019 Date: November 16, 2021  
   
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
City of Marshall Engan Associates Brennan Construction of MN, Inc. 
344 West Main Street 
Marshall, MN 56258      

311 4th Street SW 
Willmar, MN 56201      

124 E Walnut Street, Ste. 240 
Mankato, MN 56001      

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
 
A. Brennan CR21, related to second floor leveling                                                       Was 9,666.00            Now $9,036.00 
B. Brenann CR32, related to plumbing changes from RFI #42                                     Was 791.00              Now  $0.00 
C. Brennan CR33, related to electrical and fin tube changes of RFI50                         Was 2,821.00           Now  $0.00 
D. Brennan CR 36 related to electrical changes from ASI 07                                        Was 1,121.00          Now  $0.00 
E. Brennan CR37, related to lower level footings                                                          Was 6,015.00          Now $3,124.00 
F. Brennan CR 41, extra signage                                                                                    Was  675.00            Now  $86.00 
G. Brennan CR43, related to winter conditions                                                              Was 54,945.00        Now $33,545.00 
H. Brennan CR44, rear stone returns                                                                              Was 1,335.00          Now $0.00 
I. Brennan CR47, related to lower level door change                                                     Was 4,865.00          Now $0.00 
J. Brennan CR48, stone capping                                                                                              -                      Now $606.00 
K. Brenn CR49, office door floor transition imperfections                                                     -                      Now $(1,000.00) 
L. Brennan CR50, Engan PR#8, deduct for eliminating firewall in ASI #8                            -                      Now $(2,000.00) 
M. Brennan CR51, CO detector in boiler room                                                                        -                     Now $283.00 
N. Brennan CR52, credit for not installing signage                                                                 -                      Now $(278.00) 
O. Credit from Southwest Glass for window film                                                                    -                     Now $(1,755.00) 
 
TOTAL                                                                                                                            Was  $78,090         Now $41,647 
                                                                                                                                                       Difference of $36,443 
 
The original Contract Sum was  $ 5,030,200.00   
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 707,713.00  
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,737,913.00 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 41647.00 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,779,560.00   
 

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be        
 
NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive.  
 
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 
     
Engan Associates  Brennan Construction of MN, Inc.  City of Marshall 
ARCHITECT (Firm name)  CONTRACTOR (Firm name)  OWNER (Firm name) 

        



AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects.  All rights reserved.  The 
“American Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used 
without permission. This draft was produced by AIA software at 11:05:38 ET on 09/24/2021 under Order No.9829591753 which expires on 
01/23/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms 
of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org. 
User Notes:  (3B9ADA61) 

 
2 

 

SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE 

Andy M. Engan, AIA, LEED AP, CID, 
Principal 

 John van Dyck       Scott VanDerMillen, Owner 
Representative 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

                    
DATE  DATE  DATE 
 



Labor Material Total

-$                7,900.00$      

-$                800.00$         

604.50$           (216.19)$        

8,483.81$      

94.36$           

94.36$           

848.38$         

9.44$             

9,436.00$      

Approved:

Musch Not pouring over LL footings (820.69)$           

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Musch

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:

 

CC:

TO:

DATE:

RE: 

March 23, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 21, Leveling 2nd Floor

FROM:

MCI
Leveling 2nd floor due to 

existing condition of sagging
-$                  

Leveling 2nd floor due to 

existing condition of sagging
-$                  

mitra
Text Box
400.00

mitra
Line



Invoice
Date

3/13/2021

Invoice #

4638

Bill To

Marshall Municipal Building

Musch Construction, Inc.
1262 90th Ave
Pipestone MN 56164

Terms

Phone #

507-829-5078

Fax #

507-825-0040

E-mail

muschinc@gmail.com

Total

Item Description QtyRate Amount

Concrete Work Labor for floor leveling of 2nd floor
south side were addition was
installed, around the south
stairwell and west offices.

5,1601.00 5,160.00

Material Floor leveling material and grinder
rental.

2,7401.00 2,740.00

$7,900.00



Invoice
Date

5/24/2021

Invoice #

4673

Bill To

Marshall Municipal Building

Musch Construction, Inc.
1262 90th Ave
Pipestone MN 56164

Terms

Phone #

507-829-5078

Fax #

507-825-0040

E-mail

muschinc@gmail.com

Total

Item Description QtyRate Amount

Concrete Work Addition for labor (11 hours at $48)
to clean edge and install 170ft of
expansion joint ($.45/foot)

1604.50 604.50

$604.50



Credit Memo
Date

5/27/2021

Credit No.

4672

Customer

Marshall Municipal Building

Musch Construction, Inc.

1262 90th Ave
Pipestone MN 56164

P.O. No. Project

Total

Balance Credit
Invoices

Description Qty Rate Amount

Deduct for concrete savings for not pouring over LL footings -1 820.69 -820.69

-$820.69

-$820.69

$0.00





Labor Total

710.98$         

710.98$         

7.91$             

7.91$             

71.10$           

0.79$             

791.00$         

Approved:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Willmar PH Plumbing changes per RFI 42

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

DATE:

RE: 

September 24, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 32 Revision; Plumbing only Costs related to RFI 42

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:





Labor Total

2,793.00$      

2,793.00$      

28.21$           

28.21$           

-$               

-$               

2,821.00$      

Approved:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Willmar PH Plumbing changes per RFI 50

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

DATE:

RE: 

March 2, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 33 Revision 3; Costs related to RFI 50

FROM:

0% OH&P on 

subs

0% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



John.vanDyck
Rectangle

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line



Labor Total

1,009.00$      

1,009.00$      

10.09$           

10.09$           

100.90$         

1.01$             

1,121.00$      

Approved:

Red River Costs related to ASI 07

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

April 1, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 36; Costs related to ASI 07

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:







Labor Total

-$               

60.15$           

2,600.00$        5,408.41$      

5,468.56$      

-$               

546.86$         

6,015.00$      

Approved:

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

September 27, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 37 Revision 2; Costs related to LL Footings

FROM:

Brennan Companies Labor and Materials 2,808.41$         

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



5027  Commercial Circle
Suite C
Concord CA 94520
United States

Sales Quote
Date 3/5/2021
Estimate # ES3518

Bill To
Brennan Companies
Marshall MN 56258
United States

Ship To
Brennan Companies
Marshall MN 56258
United States

Project
Shipping Method Freight - UPS
FOB

Item Number
USG-QTOP-G-56PAL...

Description
USG Quick-Top (Gray) Self-Leveling Underlayment - Full Pallet (56)

Quantity
1

Unit Price
1,791.95

Extension
1,791.95

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (Freight - UPS)

Total

1,791.95
663.08

$2,455.03



 



Labor Total

70.00$           

70.00$           

8.60$             

8.60$             

7.00$             

0.86$             

86.00$           

Approved:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

81 approved - there were 80 in specs

TOTAL:

DATE:

RE: 

May 4, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 41; Extra Interior Signage

FROM:

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Construction Supplies Inc 1 added sign



Labor Total

36,013.12$    

4,155.41$      

40,168.53$    

446.77$         

446.77$         

4,016.85$      

44.68$           

44,677.00$    

Approved:

Van Minsel
Exterior Winter Condition 

heating and sheltering

CHI
Interior heating equipment 

reantla

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

September 24, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 43 Revision 2; Winter Conditions

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:

mitra
Text Box
26,038.12

mitra
Text Box
30,193.53

mitra
Line

mitra
Line

mitra
Text Box
301.94

mitra
Line

mitra
Line

mitra
Line

mitra
Line

mitra
Line

mitra
Text Box
3019.35

mitra
Text Box
30.19

mitra
Text Box
33.545.00



Invoice
Date

4/5/2021
Invoice #

6126

Bill To

Brennan Construction

VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

PO Box 611
Spring Grove, MN 55974

Job description

Marshall Winter Conditions

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

Phone # 507-421-6777

Description QtyRate Amount

Man Hours to pull plastic, setting up extra scaffolding and
bracing, setting up heaters,maintaining shelters, daily extra time
starting up and shutting down

332.590.00 29,925.00

Propane 798.87 798.87
Reinforced Poly 541.20 541.20
Hardboard 229.35 229.35
Tie wire 6.43 6.43
LP 933.40 933.40
LP 361.50 361.50
Screws 14.18 14.18
Drill Bits 20.05 20.05
Lath, screws and bits 30.12 30.12
LP 1,302.09 1,302.09
LP 1,040.73 1,040.73
Forklift Rental 3,078.01 3,078.01
LP 100lb Cylinder 64.43 64.43
Lumber and screws 56.67 56.67
Screws and bits 20.53 20.53
Extension cord 67.64 67.64
20# LP Cylinder 15.82 15.82
20# LP Cylinder 15.82 15.82
20# LP Cylinder 15.82 15.82
Forklift Rental 3,078.01 3,078.01
Scaffolding 1,472.00 1,472.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses 13,162.67
Markup 5.00% 658.13
Total Reimbursable Expenses 13,820.80

Page 1

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Text Box
5,534.65

John.vanDyck
Text Box
553.47

John.vanDyck
Text Box
6,088.12

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Text Box
10%



Invoice
Date

4/5/2021
Invoice #

6126

Bill To

Brennan Construction

VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

PO Box 611
Spring Grove, MN 55974

Job description

Marshall Winter Conditions

Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

Phone # 507-421-6777

Description QtyRate Amount

Winter Equipment Mobilization 1,500.00 1,500.00

Page 2

$45,245.80

$45,245.80

$0.00

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Line

John.vanDyck
Text Box
36,013.12











































 11:42 AM

 04/23/21
 VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

 Time by Job Detail
 December 1, 2020 through April 23, 2021

Date Name Duration

 

Brennan Construction:Marshall Muni

12/22/2020 Lee T Huston 8:00 North Shelter

12/22/2020 Abel M Romandia 8:00

12/28/2020 Kenneth W May 2:00 Maintain Shelter

12/30/2020 Kenneth W May 2:00 & Conditions

12/31/2020 Kenneth W May 2:00

01/01/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00

01/01/2021 Austin J Maxwell 1:00

01/04/2021 Shane M Seiler 4:00 Shelter and extra

01/04/2021 Kenneth W May 4:00 scaffolding and bracing

01/05/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00 Grid 2- 7

01/05/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00

01/05/2021 Austin J Maxwell 8:00

01/06/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00 Maintain Shelter

01/07/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00 & Conditions

01/08/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00

01/08/2021 Austin J Maxwell 2:00

01/11/2021 Abel M Romandia 8:00 Remove Shelter  & extra scffolding and bracing

01/11/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00 Grid 2 - 7

01/11/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00 Set up Shelter & extra scaffolding and bracing

01/11/2021 Austin J Maxwell 8:00 Grid 0 - 2

01/12/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00 Maintain shelter

01/12/2021 Austin J Maxwell 2:00 & conditions

01/14/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00

01/15/2021 Kenneth W May 2:00

01/18/2021 Kenneth W May 4:00

01/18/2021 Austin J Maxwell 2:00

01/18/2021 Shane M Seiler 2:00

01/19/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00 Remove shelter & extra scaffolding and bracing

01/19/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00 Grid 0- 2

01/21/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00 Set shelter & extra scaffolding and bracing 

01/21/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00 SE corner

01/22/2021 Shane M Seiler 6:00

01/22/2021 Kenneth W May 4:00

 Page 1 of 3



 11:42 AM

 04/23/21
 VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

 Time by Job Detail
 December 1, 2020 through April 23, 2021

Date Name Duration

01/22/2021 Kenneth W May 1:00 Maintain shenter and conditions

01/25/2021 Shane M Seiler 2:00

01/25/2021 Austin J Maxwell 1:00

01/26/2021 Shane M Seiler 2:00

01/27/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

01/27/2021 Shane M Seiler 2:00

01/27/2021 Austin J Maxwell 1:00

01/28/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

01/29/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

01/29/2021 Austin J Maxwell 2:00

02/01/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/01/2021 Austin J Maxwell 1:00

02/02/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/03/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/03/2021 Austin J Maxwell 1:00

02/04/2021 Jameson A Selbo 8:00 Set shelter & extra scaffolding and bracing Entry

02/04/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 8:00

02/04/2021 Jose G Ortiz Vargas 8:00

02/05/2021 Jameson A Selbo 5:00

02/05/2021 Jose G Ortiz Vargas 3:00

02/05/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 3:00

02/08/2021 Abel M Romandia 8:00 Ste shelter & scaffolding and bracing 

02/08/2021 Jameson A Selbo 8:00 front window area

02/08/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00

02/08/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00

02/09/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00 Maintain shelter and conditions

02/09/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 2:00

02/10/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/11/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/11/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 2:00

02/11/2021 Jose G Ortiz Vargas 2:00

02/12/2021 Jameson A Selbo 0:30

02/12/2021 Austin J Maxwell 2:00

02/15/2021 Jameson A Selbo 1:00

02/16/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/17/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/18/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/19/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/23/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/24/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

02/25/2021 Jameson A Selbo 2:00

 Page 2 of 3



 11:42 AM

 04/23/21
 VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

 Time by Job Detail
 December 1, 2020 through April 23, 2021

Date Name Duration

02/26/2021 Jameson A Selbo 5:00 Remove entry shelter & extra scaffolding 

02/26/2021 Jose G Ortiz Vargas 5:00 and bracing

02/26/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 5:00

02/26/2021 Jameson A Selbo 1:00 Maintain shelter and conditions

03/01/2021 Gustavo A Ortiz Maya 5:00 Remove shelter and bracing front window 

03/01/2021 Jose G Ortiz Vargas 5:00 area & conditions

03/01/2021 Jameson A Selbo 5:00

03/01/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00

03/01/2021 Jameson A Selbo 1:00

03/02/2021 Kenneth W May 8:00

03/02/2021 Shane M Seiler 8:00

332:30

Total Brennan Construction:Marshall Muni 332:30

TOTAL 332:30

 Page 3 of 3







Labor Total

1,200.00$      

1,200.00$      

13.35$           

13.35$           

120.00$         

1.34$             

1,335.00$      

Approved:

Van Minsel Change rear stone return

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

May 17, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 44; Rear Stone Return

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



Date

4/13/2021

Estimate #

2348

Name / Address

Brennan Construction

VanMinsel Bros Construction, LLC

PO Box 611
Spring Grove, MN 55974

Job Description

Marshall Stone return

Phone #

5074216777

Total

s.vanminsel@springgrove.coop

Description Total

Materials and labor to disassemble block, reflash, cut miters, relay block and wash 1,200.00

$1,200.00



Labor Total

1,374.14$      

2,500.00$      

250.00$         

250.00$         

4,374.14$      

48.65$           

48.65$           

437.41$         

4.87$             

4,865.00$      

Approved:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:

DATE:

RE: 

July 21, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 47; ASI 10

FROM:

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Kendell New Door per ASI

St Aubin
Remove old door, install new 

door.  Patch and repair all walls

TBD Paint new door frame and walls

TBD Change out door hardware



Submitted To: BRENNAN CONSTRUCTION

124 EAST WALNUT STREET

SUITE 240

Mankato, MN  56001

Job Name: Marshall Municipal Building

Pricing per ASI#10 as requested.

Description Quantity

3F~UL~60MIN~5-7/8"~K~16~CR~KD~RH~3'0"~7'0"~H453~E8~E10~E11 1

RH 60min Wood Door 1

Freight 1

Accepted By: Subtotal:

Sales Tax:

Total:

1,285.74

88.40

1,374.14

Date:

Respectfully Submitted:

Dustin Laird

KENDELL Doors & Hardware, LLC
1312 Northland Drive, Suite 100

Phone: 651-905-0144
Fax: 

Mendota Heights, MN  55120 Page: 1

PROPOSAL

Proposal No.:
Proposal Change No.:

Customer P.O. No.
Proposal Date:

Customer ID:
Salesperson:

20001
07

19-18
6/8/2021

BRE
Dustin Laird

507-519-3141Project Mgr Phone:
dlaird@kendelldrs.comProject Mgr Email:

dlaird
Stamp



Labor Total

545.00$         

545.00$         

6.06$             

6.06$             

54.50$           

0.61$             

606.00$         

Approved:

Herzog Roofing Capping CMU's

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

September 27, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 48; Stone Capping

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



Herzog Roofing
PO Box 245
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: (218) 847-1121
Fax: (218) 847-3553
www.herzogroofing.com

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

TO:  Brennan Company

DATE OF CHANGE ORDER:  05/17/2021 CHANGE ORDER #:  1603

PROJECT:  Marshall Municipal Building Alt #:  9119-159

Labor and material to fabricate and install 50 linear feet of masonry flashings. 
Material - $85,00 
Labor - $460.00

Total of this Change Order:  $545.00

Brennan Company Herzog Roofing, Inc.

By: By:  Vance Gray 

Title: Title: PM



Labor Total

(899.00)$        

(899.00)$        

(10.00)$          

(10.00)$          

(89.90)$          

(1.00)$            

(1,000.00)$     

Approved:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:

DATE:

RE: 

September 27, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 49; Office Door Floor Transitions

FROM:

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Musch Deduct for imperfections



Labor Total

(1,798.00)$     

(1,798.00)$     

(20.00)$          

(20.00)$          

(179.80)$        

(2.00)$            

(2,000.00)$     

Approved:

Deduct for no firerating

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

September 27, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 50; No 2-Hour rating in West LL

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



Labor Total

254.00$         

254.00$         

2.83$             

2.83$             

25.40$           

0.28$             

283.00$         

Approved:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:

DATE:

RE: 

September 28, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 51; CO Detector in Boiler Room

FROM:

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

Red River CO Detector







Labor Total

-$               

(2.78)$            

(250.00)$        

(252.78)$        

-$               

(25.28)$          

(278.00)$        

Approved:

Brennan Companies Not installing Signage

Brennan Companies Bond Change @ 1%

CC:

TO:

Item DescriptionContractor

Subcontractors:

Material

Subs Subtotal:

Brennan Companies:

DATE:

RE: 

September 29, 2021

Andy Engan; Engan Architects

Nathan Hrdlichka; Brennan Construction

John van Dyck; Brennan Construction

Marshall Municipal CR 52; Credit Signage Install

FROM:

10% OH&P on 

subs

10% OH&P on 

GC

GC Subtotal:

TOTAL:



Credit Memo
Date

10/31/2021

Credit No.

107196

Customer

Brennan Construction

Southwest Glass Center, Inc.

425 W Main st.
Marshall, MN 56258

P.O. No. Project

Total

Balance Credit

Subtotal

Sales Tax  (7.375%)

Invoices

Description Qty Rate Amount

Marshall Municipal
Credit for unused film installation - Part of Section 08-800 Glazing

Original planned for film at 36 locations
City of Marshall elected to only install film at 9 locations

Credit of $65.00 per location x 27 unused locations. 1,755.00 -1,755.00

-$1,755.00

-$1,755.00

-$1,755.00

$0.00

$0.00


	777.01-G701-2017-CO15- Form Draft - 001 (1)
	THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
	The new date of Substantial Completion will be       
	NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

	MM CR 21 Revised
	MM CR 32 Revision 3
	MM CR 33 Revision 3
	MM CR 36
	MM CR 37 Revision 2
	MM CR 41 Rev 2
	MM CR 43 Revision 2-Edited
	MM CR 44
	MM CR 47
	MM CR 48
	MM CR 49
	MM CR 50
	MM CR 51
	MM CR 52
	Credit Memo 107196

